Products approved for food contact

SCA

Care of Life

Gothenburg Sweden; 2017-08-14

To whom it may concern.

This document states which SCA products the certificate FUFDCP2016-05932 is covering:

Art.nr Name

190491 Tork Low-Lint Cleaning Cloth

190492 Tork Low-Lint Cleaning Handy Bucket
190493 Tork Low-Lint Cleaning Cloth

190494 Tork Low-Lint Cleaning Cloth

190478 Tork Low-Lint Cleaning Cloth

Document FUFDCP2016-05932 is valid until 20201231

Antonio Nuevo
European Product Management Director
SCA, AfH Professional Hygiene Europe



Intertek

Valued Quality. Delivered.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR

Sontara® Asturias, S.A.U.
Valle de Tamdn, 33469, Asturias, Spain

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Sontara® Turquoise (with Indorama Fiber)
Material: Nonwoben

LABORATORY: INTERTEK CONSUMER GOODS GMBH
Wirzburger Stral3e 152
D-90766 Frth

The above sample was tested on the 09-05 / 15-06-2016 and the results appear in the Test Report N°
FUFDCP2016-05932. Based on the obtained results, Intertek certifies that such sample complies with the
following:

» Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC
and 89/109/EEC.

» German LFGB and BfR recommendation XXXVI for the health related evaluation of materials and
objects for the contact with foodstuff.

Yours faithfully,

Neal Bernuy
Spain Toys & Hardlines Services Manager

Date: 04-07-2016

Intertek Ibérica Spain S. L.U ,
Alameda Recalde 27, 5°, E 48009 Bilbao, VAT No ESB 48171086
Inscrita en el R.M. de Vizcaya, Tomo 1.547 general, Libro 1.085 seccién 32, Folio 145, N. 9.971, Inscripcion 12




	license_letter_FUFDCP2016-05932
	ISEGA 190491

